

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 060670., Version: 0

HOUSING TRUST FUNDS (B)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING THE ELIMINATION OF THE CAP OF THE HOUSING TRUST FUNDS BEGINNING IN FISCAL YEAR FY 2007-2008 AND SUPPORTING FULL FUNDING FROM THE HOUSING TRUST FUNDS OF \$939.5 MILLION FOR HOUSING IN THE STATE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 BUDGET; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

At its meeting of Monday, October 23, 2006, the City Commission directed the City Attorney's Office to draft the proposed resolution for adoption.